cost incurredamount due by the household for  for real estate taxes after the application of the 
homestead tax credit  

6610 Allowable Shelter Costs  

will be allowed as a shelter deduction.  

Homeowners who claim a homestead tax credit receive a three hundred seventy-five-dollar 
($375.00) credit on their real estate for the assessment year (refer to Arkansas Code 26-26-
1118 for current amount ). These bills must have been paid on or before October 15th of each 
year, and unless the household moves, changes in shelter costs are not required to be